
2022 Campbell University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-19   Conf: 21-6   Home: 18-7   Away: 14-8   Neutral: 5-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (298), Opp (315)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), White (5), Hunt (2), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (78-95), White (28-33),
Barefoot (21-24), Smith  (14-18), Hunt (11-14), Howald (4-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
44 Parker, Tyra .322 54-48 121 24 39 3 3 0 9 48 .397 8 0 23 0 .362 1 4 18-20 80 2 6 .932
12 Ware, Claudia .268 52-52 149 28 40 7 1 1 15 52 .349 20 3 28 0 .364 1 9 22-24 58 2 1 .984
27 McDilda, Delaney .268 53-52 142 15 38 9 0 3 32 56 .394 15 4 14 0 .343 5 1 1-2 41 100 12 .922
21 Pagano, Alexa .230 54-51 135 15 31 2 0 3 14 42 .311 19 1 21 1 .327 1 7 2-3 34 3 0 1.000
4 Henault , Alyssa .226 50-45 137 15 31 8 1 0 19 41 .299 7 3 19 1 .279 0 7 2-3 53 82 16 .894
31 Fredendall, Kayla .206 47-37 102 7 21 3 0 3 14 33 .324 14 2 20 1 .311 1 1 0-0 136 4 3 .979
10 White, Savannah .198 50-47 116 24 23 4 1 1 7 32 .276 18 3 23 0 .317 2 2 7-9 224 21 7 .972
8 Fontaine, Samantha .194 47-45 124 10 24 3 0 3 12 36 .290 6 1 32 0 .233 2 6 1-1 61 63 13 .905
23 Cortez, Noemi .182 42-37 88 6 16 5 0 4 14 33 .375 16 5 26 0 .336 1 2 0-0 243 3 6 .976
24 Northrup, Danielle .308 22-1 13 3 4 0 0 0 3 4 .308 0 1 6 1 .357 0 1 1-1 7 2 0 1.000
13 Parker, Diana .220 26-15 41 8 9 5 0 1 7 17 .415 7 7 16 0 .411 1 1 5-5 8 19 2 .931
9 Chisholm, Katelyn .211 20-16 38 6 8 1 0 0 0 9 .237 5 2 9 1 .333 0 0 3-3 22 29 8 .864
66 Hairston, Sterling .206 29-25 63 10 13 2 0 2 6 21 .333 12 0 20 0 .329 1 0 3-3 4 6 1 .909
6 Hunt, Lindsey .204 24-20 49 1 10 2 0 0 4 12 .245 3 0 4 0 .245 1 5 0-0 164 13 2 .989
32 Whiteley, Madeleine .190 8-7 21 4 4 0 1 0 2 6 .286 1 1 6 0 .261 0 0 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
19 Bryant, Bri .167 4-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 Jones, Kiana .071 14-1 14 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .071 0 2 7 0 .188 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Blake , Jordan .000 17-2 9 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 5 0 .100 0 1 1-1 7 6 0 1.000
20 Hardy , Jaimee .000 5-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
14 Rafferty , Erin .000 20-0 1 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
7 Dunlap, Zaria .000 4-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .228 56-56 1374 191 313 54 7 21 161 444 .323 155 35 285 5 .318 17 47 71-80 1160 430 81 .952
Opponents .210 56-56 1470 158 309 41 6 32 143 458 .312 110 19 362 5 .272 9 30 39-48 1129 401 60 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Hardy , Jaimee 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 2 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 .105 0 0 0 0 0
17 Smith , Isabella 1.87 15-9 28 24 15 5-0 0 146.0 101 57 39 34 159 11 2 12 .190 4 9 0 4 14
71 Barefoot, Georgeanna 2.04 17-6 34 27 20 8-1 0 175.0 150 72 51 52 156 22 4 12 .219 10 6 0 5 11
1 Howald, Kayla 3.03 4-4 16 5 3 0-1 0 60.0 56 29 26 21 43 8 0 8 .239 1 4 0 0 5
Totals 2.10 37-19 80 56 38 14 0 386.2 309 158 116 110 362 41 6 32 .210 15 19 0 9 30
Opponents 2.79 19-37 88 56 31 5 2 376.1 313 191 150 155 285 54 7 21 .228 31 35 0 17 47



2022 Campbell University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Pagano, Alexa 37 34 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Blake , Jordan 13 7 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Howald, Kayla 11 1 10 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
32 Whiteley, Madeleine 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Northrup, Danielle 9 7 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hardy , Jaimee 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hunt, Lindsey 179 164 13 2 .989 1 11 3 .786 2 0
12 Ware, Claudia 61 58 2 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Fredendall, Kayla 143 136 4 3 .979 2 0 0 — 0 0
71 Barefoot, Georgeanna 46 1 44 1 .978 1 21 3 .875 0 0
23 Cortez, Noemi 252 243 3 6 .976 6 0 0 — 0 0
10 White, Savannah 252 224 21 7 .972 0 28 5 .848 5 0
44 Parker, Tyra 88 80 2 6 .932 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Parker, Diana 29 8 19 2 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 McDilda, Delaney 153 41 100 12 .922 2 0 0 — 0 0
66 Hairston, Sterling 11 4 6 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Fontaine, Samantha 137 61 63 13 .905 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Henault , Alyssa 151 53 82 16 .894 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Smith , Isabella 28 6 19 3 .893 0 14 4 .778 0 0
9 Chisholm, Katelyn 59 22 29 8 .864 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Jones, Kiana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Rafferty , Erin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Bryant, Bri 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Dunlap, Zaria 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1671 1160 430 81 .952 22 39 8 .821 7 0
Opponents 1590 1129 401 60 .962 33 71 8 .893 4 1


